WAIVER AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK FOR SACRAMENTO PARTY JUMPS AND REAL MAGIC

I voluntarily make and grant the Waiver and Assumption of Risk in favor of SACRAMENTO PARTY JUMPS and/or REAL MAGIC to engage in the activities sponsored by the equipment from SACRAMENTO PARTY JUMPS and/or REAL MAGIC. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release and hold harmless, SACRAMENTO PARTY JUMPS and/or REAL MAGIC, their officers, officials, agents and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event ("releases"), with respect to any and all injury, disability, death, or loss or damage to person or property, whether arising from the negligence of the releases or otherwise. I further agree to use my best judgment in undertaking these activities, use and/or receipt and to faithfully adhere to all safety instructions and recommendations, whether oral or written. I hereby certify that I am a competent adult assuming these risks of my own free will, being under no compulsion or duress. If signing for a minor, I agree that I am the parent or guardian, and agree to all terms of this agreement. This Waiver and Assumption of Risk is effective May 24-25, 2018, inclusive, and may not be revoked, altered, amended, rescinded or voided without the express prior written consent of SACRAMENTO PARTY JUMPS and/or REAL MAGIC.

I certify that I am a competent adult and have read and understood the rules as listed above and the Waiver and Assumption of Risk, and by signing below, I assume the risks and responsibilities of these games.

Student's Name (printed)	Student's signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Name (printe	d) * Parent/Guardian signature	Date
Emergency contact phone number		